
Ord No.:  1992-2022 

 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

The Ohio State University / Office of Sponsored Projects – Columbus, Ohio 

 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

The Ohio State University – Columbus, Ohio 

 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

Majority 

 

Note: the selection of the vendor was performed in accordance with Columbus City Codes Section 329, 

“Process for awarding not-for-profit service contracts estimated to exceed twenty thousand dollars. 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 

Choice experiments administered to residents via surveys will be used to: 

1) Determine whether and to what extent property values increase or decrease as a result of GI projects 

relative to control neighborhoods, and how these effects vary with the different attributes of green 

infrastructure, and 

2) Determine the value of other ecosystem services that are generated by the GI projects, including 

habitat, water, quality, health and social benefits, and  

3) How the valuation of these services varies with the different attributes of green infrastructure. 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

The work to construct, administer, analyze, and report on the work described above will be conducted no 

sooner than January 1, 2019, and will be completed by December 31, 2024. 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases 

or proposed future contract modifications. 

All work necessary to complete the detailed scope of this contract is estimated to cost $276,916.00.  

 

Year 1: $84,264.00 requested in 2018 for 2019 

Year 2: $0.00 

Year 3: $0.00 

Year 4: $95,000.00 requested in 2021 for 2022 

Year 5: $0.00 

Year 6: $97,652.00 requested in 2023 for 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 


